Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

/ scher

MULEHGERATE

Spare parts

Maschinennummer

20156101801

Geratename

BV2-REAR MOUNTING 145-195

Kunde

MG Equipment Co.



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820




Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.02.005.067 A - Blade Group BV-145

=2 28
2 Ny
1 e
8>
:\\_,-c e 9&:‘ %
| 9 >
™ \
ch .
>
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Blade BV-145 005.10.110.089 B

2 1 Blade BV-145 005.10.110.084 B



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

005.10.110.084 B - Blade BV-145

12 2
4 -
7
S e ®
&) u
&~
9 12
8 o.
> 10
AN <
=
L e 4
o
= 8
3
- <
11
o St \
b =% \
5 4 '8
- (=] N
13 - 3
- 11
5
13
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Drive Shaft (With Inner Cone) BV 005.20.100.029
2 1 Washer D16 X D52 X 8 002.55.120.005
3 2 Screws BV M20 X 35 005.30.100.002
4 2 Lock Nut M20 X 1,5 DIN 982 002.35.110.012
5 2 Lock Washer 16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127 002.50.100.004 A
6 1 Hexagon Screw M14 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.038
7 1 Lock Washer 14,2 X 24,1 X 3,0 DIN 127 002.50.100.003
8 2 Blade BV 005.10.100.020 B
9 1 Blade Bracket BV 145 005.15.100.020
10 1 Reinforcing Plate BV 145 005.50.100.014



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

11 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.058
12 2 Lock Nut M16 DIN 982 002.35.110.005
13 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 50 SW27 UNI 5712 10.9 N 002.60.150.155



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

005.10.110.089 B - Blade BV-145

12

8
& o
S & 7
;_..\-
12
.
10
= 5
3 oy >
4 o .
11 ‘ 3
S
»
; () i
13 - 4
e 11
6
13

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Drive Shaft (With Inner Cone) BV 005.20.100.029
2 1 Washer D16 X D52 X 8 002.55.120.005
3 2 Blade BV 005.10.100.019 B
4 2 Screws BV M20 X 35 005.30.100.002
5 2 Lock Nut M20 X 1,5 DIN 982 002.35.110.012
6 2 Lock Washer 16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127 002.50.100.004 A
7 1 Hexagon Screw M14 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.038
8 1 Lock Washer 14,2 X 24,1 X 3,0 DIN 127 002.50.100.003
9 1 Blade Bracket BV 145 005.15.100.020
10 1 Reinforcing Plate BV 145 005.50.100.014



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

11 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.058
12 2 Lock Nut M16 DIN 982 002.35.110.005
13 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 50 SW27 UNI 5712 10.9 N 002.60.150.155



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.05.010.034 A - Group Fix Wheel SL-125-310

)

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200 025.10.100.001 A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

025.10.100.001 A - Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200

A
(Y
.ﬁ N \Q
4
p 5
Ok
-9
1 8
6 2
3 \“‘; \ 1
= 8
"% 7

s G

1%
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Cover Ring D200 D25 X D52 X 4,5 002.55.100.001
2 1 Pin GL4 002.10.100.007 B
3 1 Lock Nut M14 DIN 982 002.35.110.003
4 1 Grease Nipple M06 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.001
5 1 Retaining Ring D25 X 2,0 UNI 7435 002.50.130.003
6 1 Washer 15,0 X 28,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.006
7 1 Wheel D200 L=169 002.45.110.001 A
8 2 Ball Bearing D25 X D52 X 20,6 - 3205-2RS 002.30.100.020



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.01.100.044 F - Frame Group BV-145

Artikal-Nr

| 200.01.100.044

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 8 Retaining Ring D70 X 1,5 ISO 464 TYPE SB 002.50.130.009

2 4 Grease Nipple M10 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.002

3 4 Hexagon Screw M12 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.032

4 2 Guide Tube BV-145 001.30.140.003

5 8 Bush TFP 60 X 70 - 50 002.15.120.050

6 1 Central Frame 145 BV-145 001.30.110.046 E

7 1 Frame Right BV-145 001.30.110.387 G

8 1 Frame Right BV-145 001.30.110.390 G



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.03.010.052 H - Driving Group BV-145 540/MIN

Prosition

O© O NOUL A WN -

e
= O

[ e
u b W N

Menge

H = = N DANOOWOODNDNMNOOFRHDIAMANN

Bezeichnung

Roll Pin
Adjustment Spring
Vibration Buffer
Hexagon Shaft
Washer

Washer

Lock Nut
Countersunk Screw
Lock Nut

Roll Pin

Washer

Grease Nipple
Gearbox

Gearbox

Gearbox

10

Modell

8 X 60 UNI 6873

14 X 9 X 45 DIN 6885

D75 X 25 M12

BV 145

15,0 X 28,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
M12 DIN 982

M14 X 50 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN
M14 DIN 982

5 X 60 UNI 6873

D13 X D30 X 1

M10 X 1 DIN 71412
DC140-M1,44B5WCH41
C131-X-2,08CH41-C
C131-2,08CH41-C

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

-~

15

Kodex

002.60.170.005
002.20.130.011
002.60.180.002
001.30.150.003
002.55.110.006
002.55.110.005
002.35.110.001
002.60.160.010
002.35.110.003
002.60.170.001
002.55.110.038
002.60.120.002
004.30.160.015
004.30.160.020
004.30.160.019

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

004.30.160.015 - Gearbox DC140-M1,44B5WCH41

—
@&

| | |
@ @ @

|
@

ratie transmission input RPM imput rotation

1:144

PROPIETA’ RISERVATA Al TERMINI DI LEGGE

Prosition

O 0O NOULDA WN -

=
= O

N N B B B R R
H O O O NGO UL WN

Menge

H R R R KRR RFRNNUORNRRRRNB®R

540 CCW counterCW
m Recommended 0il Type sAf 80W/90 GL5

lnl description code pp140-M144B5WEHATI004.30.160.015] 7O
TECHNIK e

Cover

Hexagon Screw
Ring Gear

Plug Scrwe Oil
Identificatione Plate
Space Disc

Space Disc

Space Disc

Space Disc

input power HP

| \ |
@ @ @ @

55

input power KW lnput torque N.M
40 15

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

-

L IRIE- T F S AT ]
©

COD. Q
|122.CARCASSA#1

oY

|UNI7437-1-90
130207

16207

|38.ALBERO
|UNI7436-E-35
|DIN988PS-35x45x1
8 |NBR-TC-35-72-10
| 9 13-8GAS-NPTF
10 132010
11_INBR-1C-55-90-10
12 [122.1,44P0

13 |38.COPERCHIO |
|UNI5739-M10x15-10.9-1
 [122.1.44C0
13-8GAS-30A-CON
[TARGHETTA-GT
[RAM90-.2
|RAM90-.3 |
[DIN988PS-35x45x0.10
|DIN988PS-35x45x0.25

outpul torque N.M
300

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
s
2
2
1
1
[
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

21

el <04 30.160.015

m w n{iut’}m oil quantity customer code customer ”‘t’; A@
Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
Housing 122.CARCASSA#1
Retaining Ring UNI7437-1-90
Bearing 30207
Bearing 6207
Shaft 38.ALBERO
Retaining Ring UNI7436-E-35
Space Disc DIN98835X45X1
Shaft Seal NBR-TC-35-72-10
Plug Scrwe Oil 3-8GAS-NPTF
Bearing 32011
Shaft Seal NBR-TC-55-90-10
Innensechskant Ch41 122.1,44P0

38.COPERCHIO
5739M10X15-10.9
122.1,44C0
3-8GAS-30A-CON
TARGHETTA-GT
RAM90-.2
RAM90-.3
DIN98835X45X.1
DIN98835X45X.25



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

004.30.160.019 - Gearbox C131-2,08CH41-C

POS cob. [ar. ]
3-BGAS-NPTF 2
3-8GAS-TC 3
UNI7437-1-90 3
RONDELLARAME3-8SP 1.5 [ 4 ‘
—
2
1
1

TARGHETTA-GT
32210
68.PROTL#1
NBR-TC-45-90-10

0 N AW N -

RONDELLARAME3-4SP 1.5 | 1
3-4GAS-38A [ 1
GOM-3-8 MF 1
3-8GAS-30A-CIL 1
48.COPERCHIO#4 1
UNI5739-M10x20-10.9-Z | &
IRAM90-.3 1|
[RAM90-.2 [ ]
1

1

2

1

2

1

-
(=]

et |t | ot |t | | -
o tn | B W |-

-
-~

45.GHIERA

48.CARCASSA#S

32011

48.CANOTIO

NBR-TC-55-90-10

68.2,08P2 _

68.2,08C3 ]

ratie transmission imput RPM
1208 540

-t
(-]

-
-0

(=]
o

=]

[~ Bl
W~

B

 a\ i

|\_‘/ ¥

—

input rotation ma;ww

CCW counmtercW

[ m Recommended 0il Type sAf 8OW/90 GL5

I description code py31.2 OSCHAT-CI004.30.160.019)

TECHNle desiguer  welght NG oil quantiy

PROPIETA’ RISERVATA Al TERMINI DI LEGGE

Prosition Menge

O 0O NOULDA WN -

=
= O

N B = = R e
O O O NOULL A~ WN
[ I e S R e e L ) T e el i e e T N S I N OV IR OV I S )

N
—

Bezeichnung
Plug Scrwe Qil
Plug Scrwe Oil
Retaining Ring
Seal
Identificatione Plate
Bearing

Coper Ring
Shaft Seal

Seal

Plug Scrwe Oil
Ellbow

Plug Scrwe Qil
Cover

Hexagon Screw
Space Disc
Space Disc

Nut

Housing
Bearing
Innensechskant Ch41
Shaft Seal

Modell

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

508
internal
“004.30.160.019
Kodex Revision
3-8GAS-NPTF
3-8GAS-TC

UNI7437-1-90
RONDRAME38SP1.5
TARGHETTA-GT
32210

68.PROTL#1
NBR-TC-45-90-10
RONDRAME34SP1.5
3-4GAS-38A
GOM-3-8 MF
3-8GAS-30A-CIL
68.COPERCHIO#4
5739M10X20-10.9
RAM90-.3
RAM90-.2
65.GHIERA
68.CARCASSA#6
32011

68.CANOTTO
NBR-TC-55-90-10



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

22 1 Drive Shaft 68.2,08P2
23 1 Ring Gear 68.2,08C3



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

004.30.160.020 - Gearbox C131-X-2,08CH41-C

POS COD.

[ ar. |

3-8GAS-NPTF

3-8GAS-TC

UNI7437-1-90
RONDELLARAME3-8SP 1.5 ?
TARGHETTA-GT ‘

32210

68.PROTL#1
NBR-TC-45-90-10

2
3
3
“
1.
2
1
1

0 N AW N -

RONDELLARAME3-45P 1.5

-
(=]

3-4GAS-38A

-
-

GOM-3-8 MF
3-8GAS-30A-CIL
48.COPERCHIO¥4
UNI5739-M10x20-10.9-Z
IRAM90-.3

[RAM90-.2

it | ot | ot | s | -
o~ th | B Ww N

-
-~

65.GHIERA
68.CARCASSA#S

-t
(-]

-
-0

32011

(=]
o

£8.CANOTTO

=]

NBR-TC-55-90-10

[
LX)

68.2,08P4
68.2,08C2

-+

(=]
w

1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
ER
.'.
2
1
2
1
1

input RPM

ratio transmission
1208 540
= m Recommended 0il Type sAf 8OW/90 GL5

in
TECHNIK

PROPIETA’ RISERVATA Al TERMINI DI LEGGE

Prosition Menge

O 0O NOULDA WN -

=
= O

N B = = R e
O O O NOULL A~ WN
S I e S R e e L ) T e el i e e T N S I N N R UV B S )

N
—

B

 a\ i

|\_‘/ ¥

—

input rotation
CW clockwise

Bezeichnung
Plug Scrwe Qil
Plug Scrwe Oil
Retaining Ring
Seal
Identificatione Plate
Bearing

Coper Ring
Shaft Seal

Seal

Plug Scrwe Oil
Ellbow

Plug Scrwe Qil
Cover

Hexagon Screw
Space Disc
Space Disc

Nut

Housing
Bearing
Innensechskant Ch41
Shaft Seal

input power HP
82

I description code py31.K.2 08CHA1-CI004.30.160.020)

Wrerzos “gariim

Modell

input power KW lnput torque N.M
60 1066

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

output torgue N.M
08
internal code
004.30.160.020

Kodex Revision
3-8GAS-NPTF
3-8GAS-TC
UNI7437-1-90
RONDRAME38SP1.5
TARGHETTA-GT
32210

68.PROTL#1
NBR-TC-45-90-10
RONDRAME34SP1.5
3-4GAS-38A
GOM-3-8 MF
3-8GAS-30A-CIL
68.COPERCHIO#4
5739M10X20-10.9
RAM90-.3
RAM90-.2
65.GHIERA
68.CARCASSA#6
32011

68.CANOTTO
NBR-TC-55-90-10



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

22 1 Drive Shaft 68.2,08P4
23 1 Ring Gear 68.2,08C2



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.04.010.064 A - Group Three-Point BV-145

Prosition
1

u b W N

Menge

= = N D

Bezeichnung
Lock Nut
Washer
Hexagon Screw
Three Point
Flat Iron

Modell

M20 DIN 982

21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A
M20 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
GL4

BV 145

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

5
Q) <
! k‘\
¢ §
2
1 2
Kodex Revision

002.35.110.006
002.55.110.008
002.60.150.026
001.25.100.038 A
001.30.120.053



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

001.25.100.038 A - Three Point GL4

5 9 2
F i A 9 1
Al )]
8 “» ft 10
- Vs
[
<\
3
10
1 F y 8 )
| O
10
1
10 \ - 2
\@.' =) . - <
5 2 ‘
10 J A
3 [ Ve o
% - 2
. 7 o 4

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Clevis 700 GL4 001.25.100.003 B
2 3 Pin Splint D10 002.65.100.001
3 2 Hexagon Screw M20 X 90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.018
4 2 Pin D22 - D28 L=193 002.10.100.010 C
5 1 Support GL4 002.25.115.001
6 1 Hexagon Screw M10 X 40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.105
7 1 Hexagon Nut M10 UNI 5589 ZN 002.35.100.010
8 1 Lock Nut M10 DIN 982 002.35.110.002
9 1 Pin D19 - D25 L=202 002.10.100.009
10 5 Washer 21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.008
11 2 Lock Nut M20 DIN 982 002.35.110.006



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.07.010.156 A - Group Protections BV 145

Prosition

O© O NOUL A WN -

e
= O

Menge

A NN R NRNRR

Bezeichnung

Support

Protection

Spring Washer

Chain Protection

Chain Protection
Protection Gearbox Left
Protection Gearbox Rigth
Washer

Washer

Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Screw

Modell

BV 110-125-145

BV

12,2 X 21,1 X 2,5DIN 127
BV 145

BV 145

BV 145

BV 145

09,0 X 32,0 X 2,0 DIN 9021
13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
M12 X 25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
M08 X 16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZB

Kodex

001.40.200.041
002.25.100.003
002.50.100.002
025.40.100.029
025.40.100.024
001.40.200.032
001.40.200.017
002.55.110.011
002.55.110.005
002.60.150.033
002.60.150.065

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

Revision

>



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

025.40.100.024 - Chain Protection BV 145

4 2 X
1
IS
Bl ¢
4 B
AN
Uy [
)
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Washer 08,4 X 16,0 X 1,6 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.010
2 1 Pin Bolt D. 3 X 35 UNI 1336 002.65.110.001
3 25 Chain 6 Rings 6 GLIEDER D7 002.25.110.004
4 1 Rod For Chain Protection BV 145 002.25.130.023



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.08.010.040 - Group Hydraulic Equipment BV-145

Prosition

O© O NOUL A WN -

e
= O

N N B B 2B
H O OV oo NOUL dMWN

Menge

H NN NNMNNNMNNNNNFERFRRFRRFRRNNNDD

. 7 7 20
13 ¥ 18
L]
15 /1 19
o
168 \_}, 2 10
"c.’: f f/'
Ga O
v c |
c:i‘..é { e
= -
S~

Bezeichnung
Double Nipples
Copper Sealing Ring
Double Nipples
Rapid Connector
Copper Sealing Ring
Hydraulic Cylinder
Hydraulic Cylinder
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hexagon Nut
Rprotection Caps
Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Screw
Lock Washer
Hexagon Nut
Lock Nut

Lock Washer
Washer

Hexagon Screw
Suport

21

bis

Modell

M1/4-M18 X 1,5

D23,5X 18,5X 1,5

M1/4 - M1/2

M1/2

G1/2

4213-40 X 20 X 280 (0459-0739)
4212-45 X 20 X 280 (0459-0739)
SAE R1AT W1/4-W1/490° L=1850
SAE R1AT W1/4-W1/4 L=1800
SAE R1AT W1/490-W1/490 L0300
M20 UNI 5588 ZN

G1/2 - GELB

M20 X 65 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

M20 X 90 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

20,2 X 33,6 X 4,0 DIN 127

M20 UNI 5589 ZN

M20 DIN 985

08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127

09,0 X 32,0 X 2,0 DIN 9021

M08 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
2X1/4

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

Kodex

003.15.
003.45.
003.15.
003.10.
003.45.
003.55.
003.55.
003.20.
003.20.
003.20.
002.35.
003.10.
002.60.
002.60.
002.50.
002.35.
002.35.
002.50.
002.55.
002.60.
001.20.

100.010
100.006
100.004
100.001
100.001
100.041
100.042
110.255
110.268
110.474
100.016
105.003
150.036
150.095
100.006
100.005
110.007
100.005
110.011
150.034
135.001

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.09.010.049 D - Gruppe Walze Std 530 BV-125/145

o
1
5 ‘:‘}: g
\'\{‘@
_ 4
! ("‘
i 7
A
2 (4
P <
\
/s
( R
. 9 :
\ i F o ’
i
6
3
2
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Kit 3-Point Hose Clamp GABEL-GABEL 025.30.100.001
2 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.058
3 2 Lock Washer 16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127 002.50.100.004 A
4 2 Lock Nut M20 DIN 982 002.35.110.006
5 1 Roller Bracket BV-125/145 001.20.140.052 D
6 1 Kit Roller GL4 025.10.100.007
7 2 Hexagon Screw M20 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.026



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.10.100.007 - Kit Roller GL4

Prosition

AUl WN =

Menge

N =~ N NDNNDN

Bezeichnung
Pin

Ball Bearing
Cover Ring
Retaining Ring
Roller 530 Bv 125
Grease Nipple

Modell

D30 L=50 M16 X 30

D30 X D62 X 23,8 - 3206 2RS
D30 X D62 X 2

D62 X 2,0 UNI 7437

GL4

M08 X 1 DIN 71412

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

Kodex Revision
002.10.100.006
002.30.100.006
002.55.100.002 A
002.50.130.001
002.45.120.015
002.60.120.006



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

025.30.100.001 - Kit 3-Point Hose Clamp GABEL-GABEL

: 3
“\ \ S
. LY \I‘
\ 'a_ ) 3
\,'./\. ; X
- [ 3
\ -
2 ~
1
2 \
l-i \ I‘
{ |
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Three-Point Tightener D20-M20 002.60.170.004
2 2 Hexagon Screw M20 X 55 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.025

3 2 Lock Nut M20 DIN 982 002.35.110.006



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.09.080.006 - Group Roller Scraper For Roller 0530 GL2 FIX/GL4/BV

Prosition
1

2
3
4

Bezeichnung
Threaded Rod
Lock Nut

Lock Washer
Roller Wiper

4
4
VR
N
%
3
2
Modell
M16 X 130

M16 X 1,5 DIN 982
16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127
GL2 FIX/GL4/BV

Kodex

001.30.121.044
002.35.110.009
002.50.100.004
001.30.121.038

Revision

A
A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

060.90.100.034 - Drive Shaft 7G5N071CU0071A2 B&P

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
0 0 Clutch Disc 247000054R08 - B&P 060.90.110.001
1 1 Protection BONDIOLI G5 L=121 060.90.115.006

2 1 Drive Shaft - Drwing 7G5N071CE0071A2 060.90.200.034D



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

100.90.500.002 - Twister W2 TWIS W*

Prosition Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
Suport 2X1/4 001.20.135.001
Suport 3X1/4 001.20.135.002
Suport 4X1/4 001.20.135.003
Suport 5X1/4 001.20.135.004
Suport 6X1/4 001.20.135.006
Suport 7X1/4 001.20.135.007




Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.02.005.144 G - Brush Group TWISTER-BV

Prosition

O© O NOUL A WN -

e
= O

L S S T
O O N O Ul A WN

8

9
Menge
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
10
3
2
1
13

Bezeichnung
Distance Bush
Cover Disk Bearing
Retaining Ring
Retaining Ring
Hydraulicmotor
Grease Nipple
Vibration Buffer
Spring Washer
Hexagon Screw
Double Nipples
Copper Sealing Ring
Drive Shaft
Support Frame
Distance Bush
Cord

Cord

Ball Bearing

Radial Shaft Seal Ring

Headless Screw

13
&~
Is @\
QY
o

16

Modell

D50 X D60 X 14

D55 X D80 X 2

D50 X 2,0 UNI 7435

D80 X 2,5 UNI 7437

OT200 M08 SX/G23B5 G1/2-G3/4
M10 X 1 DIN 71412

D30 X 25 M8

10,2 X 18,1 X 2,2 DIN 127

M10 X 95 UNI 5737 8.8 N

M1/2 - M1/2

G1/2

TWISTER

TWISTER-BV

D79 X D68 X 14

D8 X 460

D8 X 460

D50 X D80 X 23 - 63010 2RS
D55 X D80 X 8 DIN 3760-AS NBR
M08 X 25 DIN 913 ZB

15

Kodex

002.15.100.040
004.20.100.161
002.50.130.039
002.50.130.017
003.40.150.013
002.60.120.002
002.60.180.003
002.50.100.001
002.60.150.172
003.15.100.001
003.45.100.001
005.15.105.002
004.20.100.105
002.15.100.039
005.10.102.006
005.10.102.004
002.30.100.031
002.50.120.038
002.60.110.003

12

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

Revision

A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.02.005.145 G - Brush Group TWISTER-BV

14
16
{\
9 AN
AY
17

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Distance Bush D50 X D60 X 14 002.15.100.040
2 1 Cover Disk Bearing D55 X D80 X 2 004.20.100.161 A
3 1 Retaining Ring D50 X 2,0 UNI 7435 002.50.130.039
4 2 Retaining Ring D80 X 2,5 UNI 7437 002.50.130.017
5 1 Hydraulicmotor 0OT200 M08 DX/G23B5 G1/2-G3/4 003.40.150.012
6 1 Grease Nipple M10 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.002
7 1 Vibration Buffer D30 X 25 M8 002.60.180.003
8 2 Spring Washer 10,2 X 18,1 X 2,2 DIN 127 002.50.100.001
9 2 Hexagon Screw M10 X 95 UNI 5737 8.8 N 002.60.150.172
10 13 Headless Screw M08 X 25 DIN 913 ZB 002.60.110.003
11 2 Double Nipples M1/2 - M1/2 003.15.100.001
12 2 Copper Sealing Ring G1/2 003.45.100.001
13 1 Support Frame TWISTER-BV 004.20.100.106 B
14 1 Drive Shaft TWISTER 005.15.105.002 C
15 1 Distance Bush D79 X D68 X 14 002.15.100.039
16 10 Cord D8 X 460 005.10.102.006
17 3 Cord D8 X 460 005.10.102.004
18 2 Ball Bearing D50 X D80 X 23 - 63010 2RS 002.30.100.031
19 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D55 X D80 X 8 DIN 3760-AS NBR 002.50.120.038



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.06.010.156 A - Group Arm Support D.450 Bv-145 TWISTER-W2

":\..__../:‘_
Ny 9=
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung
1 1 Group Brush Inclination
2 1

Group Brush Inclination

=0)

S

Modell
TWISTER-BV
TWISTER-BV

SR 2
P
O 207 "
|
L

Kodex Revision
200.06.010.080 B

200.06.010.079 B



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.06.010.079 B - Group Brush Inclination TWISTER-BV

: O i 6
3 e 9
p e st
1 - ? 10
~ [ b 9 a1
9 j 12 7 o
S5, ) 8 -
5 > : “‘ -
\ P 1 16 ).
; Ve (@)
\ R A e =3 1
4 16 N @ &5 (D). 3
15 @ :
14 o, BT 7
13 - ’ 4
18
e 17
Y
-
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Ball Bearing D30 X D62 X 16 - 6206 2RS 002.30.100.007
2 1 Retaining Ring D30 X 1,5 UNI 7435 002.50.130.004
3 2 Cover Ring D290 D30 X D62 X 1 002.55.100.003 A
4 1 Cover Ring D30 X D62 X 2 002.55.100.002 A
5 1 Support Brush Sx Bv-145 TWISTER-BV 001.10.115.184 A
6 2 Hexagon Screw M08 X 30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.054
7 2 Hexagon Nut M08 UNI 5587 ZN 002.35.100.004
8 2 Lock Washer 08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127 002.50.100.005
9 4 Washer 09,0 X 32,0 X 2,0 DIN 9021 002.55.110.011
10 1 Spring D29 X 3,5 X 110 002.20.130.006
11 1 Grease Nipple M06 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.005
12 1 Support Left TWISTER-BV 001.10.115.124 C
13 1 Hexagon Screw M12 X 35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.021
14 1 Spring Washer 12,2 X 21,1 X2,5DIN 127 002.50.100.002
15 1 Washer D12,5 X D35 X 7 002.55.120.004
16 2 O-Ring OR 216 3,55 X 28,60 003.65.100.003
17 1 Pestle TWISTER 001.10.115.540
18 1 Pin Bolt TYP R D.4MM 002.65.110.006



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.06.010.080 B - Group Brush Inclination TWISTER-BV

Prosition

O© O NOUL A WN -

e
= O

e e e e
o N~ WN

e .
R-. iy
6 o
S/
10 ®
9 .
-
7
Menge
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

4 @ )
10 ©)
- (@)}
S x )
o
N 5
(ew)
1 — _‘./'
3 e B
Bezeichnung
Ball Bearing
Retaining Ring
Cover Ring D290
Cover Ring
Support Brush Dx Bv-145
Spring

Lock Washer
Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Nut
Washer

Grease Nipple
Support Right
Hexagon Screw
Spring Washer
Washer

0O-Ring

Pestle

Pin Bolt

12

17 -

Modell

D30 X D62 X 16 - 6206 2RS
D30 X 1,5 UNI 7435

D30 X D62 X 1

D30 X D62 X 2
TWISTER-BV

D29 X 3,0 X 110

08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127
M08 X 30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
M08 UNI 5587 ZN

09,0 X 32,0 X 2,0 DIN 9021
M06 X 1 DIN 71412
TWISTER-BV

M12 X 35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
12,2 X 21,1 X2,5DIN 127
D12,5 X D35 X 7

OR 216 3,55 X 28,60
TWISTER

TYP R D.4MM

https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

Kodex

002.30.100.007
002.50.130.004
002.55.100.003
002.55.100.002
001.10.115.185
002.20.130.018
002.50.100.005
002.60.150.054
002.35.100.004
002.55.110.011
002.60.120.005
001.10.115.125
002.60.150.021
002.50.100.002
002.55.120.004
003.65.100.003
001.10.115.540
002.65.110.006

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

025.60.100.007 A - Brush Protection D.450 Long - Rubber Flap TWISTER-BV

3 -
8
1 .T =
< -
« =]
-~
4
& (™
s;i-"»'
g
;
6
5
o .

4 o

3

2 -
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Protection TWISTER 001.40.155.003 C
2 1 Protection TWISTER-BV 001.40.155.030 A
3 12 Round Head Screw M08 X 20 UNI7380 10.9 ZN 002.60.140.001
4 12 Lock Nut M08 DIN 982 002.35.110.008
5 3 Lock Nut M12 DIN 982 002.35.110.001
6 3 Washer 13,0 X'24,0 X 2,5 DIN 002.55.110.005

125-A

7 3 Round Head Screw With Square Under Head M12 X 35 UNI 5732 8.8 ZN 002.60.155.002
8 1 Brush Protection Left D.450 Long - Rubber TWISTER-BV 001.40.155.034

Flap



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

025.60.100.008 A - Brush Protection D.450 Long - Rubber Flap TWISTER-BV

1 B _ 6
< = b
?'\
7
N | 8 4
5
e
) o ‘-‘."
I.r a@
L
7
- 6
L 3
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Elgu;h Protection Right D.450 Long - Rubber TWISTER-BV 001.40.155.033
2 1 Protection TWISTER 001.40.155.003 C
3 1 Protection TWISTER-BV 001.40.155.030 A
4 3 Washer 13,0 X'24,0 X 2,5 DIN 002.55.110.005
125-A
5 3 Lock Nut M12 DIN 982 002.35.110.001
6 12 Round Head Screw M08 X 20 UNI7380 10.9 ZN 002.60.140.001
7 12 Lock Nut M08 DIN 982 002.35.110.008
8 3 Round Head Screw With Square Under Head M12 X 35 UNI 5732 8.8 ZN 002.60.155.002



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

200.08.070.002 B - Hydraulic Oil Cooler Kit TWISTER-BV

9
1
: &
zum Tank O
al serbatoio &R
to the tank
5
I d
<o

5
6
-
8 vom Sammelblock

dal collettore

from collector
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 4 Washer 08,4 X 16,0 X 1,6 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.010
2 1 Hydraulic Oil Cooler Kit RAL30/2V12A40A 003.70.100.003
3 4 Lock Washer 08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127 002.50.100.005
4 4 Hexagon Screw M08 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.034
5 12 Copper Sealing Ring G1 003.45.100.002
6 4 Double Nipples M1-M3/4 003.15.100.011
7 1 Electric Wire For Radiator 006.40.110.028
8 1 Hydraulic Hose SAE R2AT W3/490°-W3/4 L=0600 003.20.110.199
9 1 Hydraulic Hose SAE R2AT W3/490-W3/490 L0700 003.20.110.420
10 2 Threaded Joint M1 - W1 003.25.100.017



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers https://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/32820

11 2 T-Profile Gl W-W-W 003.35.130.008
12 1 Bypass Valve G1 8BAR 003.30.130.009
13 3 Double Nipples M1-M1 003.15.100.018
14 1 Hydraulic Hose SAE R2AT W3/4-W3/490° L=0800 003.20.110.201
15 1 Protection For Oil Cooler TWISTER 001.40.200.234



